	02-02-1999	
RECORDATION F		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	100954298	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Fom Oravetz and Rodger Alan Tenholder 1- 01- 90 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Champion Products, Inc. Internal Address: Route 1, Box 422	o La Contra de la
∟ Yes > No		\$0. •
3. Nature of conveyance ⊗ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Route 1, Box 422	618 U
C Security Agreement C Change of Name		
C)the	City: Strafford State	e: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>65757</u>
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? □Yes x No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and	d patents #
Name: Joseph L. Johrson, Donald R. Schoonover, William Rudy, Peter C. Knops, or Warren M. Haines II Internal Address Lathrop & Gage	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: <u>901 E. St. Louis St., Ste. 1600</u>	8. Deposit account number: 12-0600	
City <u>Springheld</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>65806</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document Joseph L. Johnson, Esq. Reg #39,718 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages ingluding cove	Signatur	hed copy is a true copy
Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to	
<b>Commissioner of Patents &amp; Tra</b> Washington D	ademarks, Box Assignments	

...

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tom Oravetz of 2618 E. Shady Glen Court, Springfield,

Missouri 65804 and Rodger Alan Tenholder of  $\underline{R}$ ,  $\underline{R}$ ,  $\underline{3}$ ,  $\underline{Bax}$ ,  $\underline{162}$ ,  $\underline{57}$ ,  $\underline{467}$ ,  $\underline{4}$ ,  $\underline{65257}$ , have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### CIRCUIT BREAKER MECHANICAL INTERLOCK

for which WE are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Champion Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at Route 1, Box 422, Strafford. Missouri 65757-9634, desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. WE, Tom Oravetz and Rodger Alan Tenholder have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said Champion Products, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States there or;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application:

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue

## PATENT REEL: 9724 FRAME: 0809

from said application, refilings. divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

 (c) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(t) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(1) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

A LL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Champion Products, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>3</u> day of <u>dunas</u> 1999 **TOM ORAVETZ** 

## PATENT REEL: 9724 FRAME: 0810

STATE OF Missoner ) ) ss. COUNTY OF & excore ) On this <u>Z1</u> day of <u>Secore</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared Tom Oravetz to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: TAS / PT BLIC STATE OF MISSOUR GREENE COUNTY (CC-TM-FICH FXP. SEPT 11,1999 (SEA:) (SEA:) STATE OF Missonen ) ) ss. COUNTY OF GREENE ) Cn this <u>21</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1999, before me

personally appeared Rodger Alan Tenholder to me known to be the person described in, and who

executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: A PECKETT DTARY? BLICSTATE OF MISSOUR GREENE COUNTY ATOWA TOSTON EXP SEPT 11.199 (SEA!)

615-63.1

-3-

# **RECORDED: 01/21/1999**